InterPore FlashNews: InterPore2020 Postponed until 30 August - 4 September 2020

If you can't see this message, click here All past FlashNews and Newsletters are online here: E-Newsletter



## InterPore2020 Postponed until 30 August - 4 September 2020

Due to rising concerns of the development of the Coronavirus outbreak, the annual InterPore conference scheduled to be held 24 - 29 May 2020 has been postponed until **30 August - 4 September 2020**. The location of the conference at the Shangri-La Hotel in Qingdao, China remains the same. The Executive Committee has reached this decision after careful consideration of various options, and in consultation with the Local Organizing Committee. We apologize for any inconvenience this postponement may cause and will be providing our participants, exhibitors, and event partners the support they require as a result of this decision. Further details about possible changes to the program and/or new deadlines will be made available soon.



## Imprint

InterPore News, www.new.interpore.org Published in electronic form by International Society for Porous Media (InterPore) Circulated free of charge to members and non-members of InterPore.

Articles and news items on the study and characterization of porous media, especially when relevant to other types of porous media, are welcomed for publication in this newsletter, issued twice a month.



## **Editors**

Matthijs de Winter (Editor in Chief) Leslie Jakobs (Managing Editor) Lars Bilke (Production Officer) Felipe P.J. de Barros (Assistant Editor, Research Spotlights) Hamed Aslannejad (Assistant Editor, Social Media) InterPore FlashNews: InterPore2020 Postponed until 30 August - 4 September 2020

